# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Granby Industries Limited		l10/31/2008 l	LIMITED  RAPTNEPCHIP, CANADA
Partnership			PARTNERSHIP: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wolverine Tube (Canada) Inc.
Street Address:	1010 Clarke Road
City:	London, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2257474	GAS-TEC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)408-2447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 12124082500

Email: nytmdpt@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Reilly

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: 44 Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 072410.0128

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Paul J. Reilly

Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: 44 Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0984

900120578

**\$40**.00

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10012				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pauul J. Reilly			
Signature:	/Paul J. Reilly/			
Date:	11/13/2008			
Total Attachments: 2 source=B0016CEB 3#page1.tif source=B0016CEB 4#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0985

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Granby Industries Limited Partnership (the "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule "A" (the "Trademarks");

**AND WHEREAS** Wolverine Tube (Canada) Inc. (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

The Assignor hereby undertakes at any time upon reasonable request and without charge to Assignee to execute such documents and take such further actions as may be necessary to evidence the assignment of the Trademarks to the Assignee, and to enable the Assignee to obtain and maintain the applications and registrations for the Trademarks.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (by original or facsimile signature), each of which shall be deemed an original, but both of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

DATED October 31, 2008.

GRANBY INDUSTRIES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, by its general partner, GRANBY INDUSTRIES INC.

у \_

liense fournier

I/We have the authority to bind the general partner

by

I/We have the authority to bind the general partner

# SCHEDULE "A"

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration Number
GAS-TEC	CANADA	TMA 490123
GAS-TEC	UNITED STATES	2257474

TRADEMARK REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0987

**RECORDED: 11/13/2008**